directed to be referred in each borough to the Chief Clerk thereof for examination 
and report on or before August 21, 1905, as to the qualifications of the persons recom- 

$13 40  

$5 33V3 
533% 

$6 so 
6 5o 

City (they being the lowest bidders), for the sum of forty thousand six hundred and 
forty-eight dollars ($40,648). 

Resolved, That the Secretary of the Board be and is hereby instructed to forthwith 
transmit to the Comptroller for approval the proposal, with the tender of securities 
received from Martin B. Brown Company, and also (for disposal in accordance with